
These are tentative National standings as of 7/18/2025. 

 

Shows not included - South West Regional, Sooner March (rescheduled), Texas 5/16, 

Oregon 5/30, Rocky Mountain Regional, Utah 6/13, Washington 6/28, West World, Mid 

America Regional, and Congress. 

 

 

When  we  tried  to  pull the annual award standing report, the report would not generate.   

These  awards were all pulled individually. 

 

Look forward to a traditional report and updated points  with  the  above  shows by July 25th. 

The software developer is working on the report upgrades.   

 

Open show points will be on next weeks updates. 

 

If you believe there are any errors, please email showdept@poac.org. 
 

 

 

 



Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

2 Year Old Mare

Top 6 Places

Jolene (56285) 1 265 Qualified

TBCs Impulsive Diva (56417) 2 242 Qualified

Z Talkin Bout Xtra (56347) 3 233 Qualified

Only A Model Invited (56383) 4 186 Qualified

Call Your Mama (56361) 5 169 Qualified

Daddy Got Lucky (56275) 6 161 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

2 Year Old Stallion

Top 6 Places

Santee Classic Cowboy (56346) 1 147 Qualified

CHR Hullabaloo (56406) 2 47 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

2-Year Old In-Hand Trail

Top 6 Places

Call Your Mama (56361) 1 206 Qualified

Z Talkin Bout Xtra (56347) 2 187 Qualified

Z Xclusive Chocolate (56519) 2 187 Qualified

TBCs Impulsive Diva (56417) 4 178 Qualified

Daddy Got Lucky (56275) 5 174 Qualified

Only A Model Invited (56383) 6 144 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

2-Year Old Longe Line

Top 6 Places

Z Talkin Bout Xtra (56347) 1 204 Qualified

Call Your Mama (56361) 2 188 Qualified

VS Walk The Line (56628) 3 183 Qualified

Z Xclusive Chocolate (56519) 4 156 Qualified

Only A Model Invited (56383) 5 149 Qualified

DKs I Am Legend (56284) 6 111 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

3 Year Old Gelding

Top 6 Places

Windys Inkheart (56076) 1 244 Qualified

Frost On My Zipper (55863) 2 149 Qualified

RY Invest In Chocolate (55953) 3 104 Qualified

Kruzin For An Invite (56058) 4 95 Qualified

RY Yellowstone (55956) 5 68 Qualified

Lazy Rainy Nights (55982) 6 60 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

3 Year Old Mare

Top 6 Places

Invitation To Model (56057) 1 279 Qualified

Thank U Next (55868) 2 266 Qualified

Ima Hot Impulsion (55900) 3 171 Qualified

Elegant Dancer (56041) 4 141 Qualified

Ive Got The Power (55896) 5 115 Qualified

Wils Riviera (56155) 6 98 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

4 & Older Gelding 46" to 51"

Top 6 Places

Docs Chocolate Delite (52532) 1 86 Qualified

Heza Kid O Weedo (54643) 2 70 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

4 & Older Gelding over 51" to 54"

Top 6 Places

Z No Hiding My Chocolate (55714) 1 191 Qualified

Stuck On You (55073) 2 172 Qualified

Skip That Impulse (48779) 3 147 Qualified

Dutch Major Impulse (51308) 4 137 Qualified

Perfect Golden Touch (52620) 5 109 Qualified

This Kidd Will Bounce (54521) 6 104 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

4 & Older Gelding over 54" to 56"

Top 6 Places

No Girls Allowed (55354) 1 227 Qualified

Chocolate Infinity (54886) 2 193 Qualified

Takem ToThe TrainStation (55563) 3 158 Qualified

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 4 145 Qualified

The Heartbreaker (55136) 5 135 Qualified

TS Flashy Zippo (53635) 5 135 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

4 & Older Mare 46" to 51"

Top 6 Places

Dutch Mercy (53379) 1 77 Qualified

 

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

4 & Older Mare over 51" to 54"

Top 6 Places

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 1 318 Qualified

LVO Krymsun Karma  (53742) 2 173 Qualified

DKs Chocolatey Dream (55309) 3 165 Qualified

DKs Reach For The Stars (54930) 4 151 Qualified

Blame Itonthe Chocolate (53615) 5 150 Qualified

The Girl Next Door (55338) 6 143 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

4 & Older Mare over 54" to 56"

Top 6 Places

JNJ So Good Lookin (54496) 1 261 Qualified

Just A Southern Thing (55805) 2 260 Qualified

Duns N Roses (55213) 3 231 Qualified

Z Red Hot Chocolate (55633) 4 194 Qualified

Who Invited Her (55703) 5 159 Qualified

TO Chocolate By Design (55253) 6 139 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

4 & Older Stallion 46"-51"

Top 6 Places

Salty Wood Chip (54323) 1 64 Qualified

Fortunate Son (55594) 2 54 Qualified

Z Cruising On Chocolate (55280) 3 50 Qualified

TNE Chocolate Chip (43987) 4 22 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

4 & Older Stallion over 54" to 56"

Top 6 Places

RPR's Impulsive Superman (50821) 1 97 Qualified

Doctor Chocolate (55074) 2 64 Qualified

Suddenly Gifted (55516) 3 40 Qualified

JBJ's Chocolate Zipper (53432) 4 18 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

45&Over WTC

Top 6 Places

Alicia Tuel 1 827 Qualified

Charlene Shingleton 2 632 Qualified

Susan Bunn 3 234 Qualified

Eva C Dahl 4 94 Qualified

Jane Bailey 5 84 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Bareback Horsemanship 10 to 13

Top 6 Places

Maci Scher 1 265 Qualified

Elena Kantaris 2 182 Qualified

Joslynn Seehafer 3 165 Qualified

Quinnley Renee Gronski 4 161 Qualified

Riley Dadisman 5 141 Qualified

Tuff  Carroll 6 120 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Bareback Horsemanship 14 to 18

Top 6 Places

Campbell Cornelius 1 306 Qualified

Avery Elmore 2 285 Qualified

Hailey Tordai 3 149 Qualified

Brooklynn Trzebiatowski 4 118 Qualified

Sydney Pipkorn 5 114 Qualified

Katie  Meyer 6 113 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Bareback Horsemanship 9 and under

Top 6 Places

Hadley Tiller 1 179 Qualified

Hazel Johnson 2 137 Qualified

Sybil Pipkorn 3 99 Qualified

Violet Crawford 4 94 Qualified

Briar Brand 5 86 Qualified

Emery Bunn 6 77 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Costume

Top 6 Places

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 1 383 Qualified

Skip That Impulse (48779) 2 265 Qualified

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 3 250 Qualified

TO Chocolate By Design (55253) 4 180 Qualified

Guitars N Cadillacs (55163) 5 122 Qualified

Duns N Roses (55213) 6 109 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Equitation Traveling Trophy: 10 to 13

Top 6 Places

Maci Scher 1 1,187 Qualified

Elena Kantaris 2 753 Qualified

Riley Dadisman 3 654 Qualified

Quinnley Renee Gronski 4 626 Qualified

Tuff  Carroll 5 474 Qualified

Sloane Pipkorn 6 449 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Equitation Traveling Trophy: 14 to 18

Top 6 Places

Campbell Cornelius 1 1,260 Qualified

Avery Elmore 2 1,239 Qualified

Hailey Tordai 3 459 Qualified

Nora Flanagan 4 446 Qualified

Katie  Meyer 5 445 Qualified

Lauren Ellis 6 440 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Equitation Traveling Trophy: 9 &
Under

Top 6 Places

Hadley Tiller 1 731 Qualified

Hazel Johnson 2 492 Qualified

Sybil Pipkorn 3 394 Qualified

Violet Crawford 4 378 Qualified

Emery Bunn 5 310 Qualified

Briar Brand 6 241 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Hunt Seat Equitation 10 to 13

Top 6 Places

Maci Scher 1 263 Qualified

Elena Kantaris 2 189 Qualified

Quinnley Renee Gronski 3 166 Qualified

Riley Dadisman 4 157 Qualified

Tuff  Carroll 5 122 Qualified

Levi Trzebiatowski 6 110 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Hunt Seat Equitation 14 to 18

Top 6 Places

Campbell Cornelius 1 271 Qualified

Avery Elmore 2 270 Qualified

Myah Katzenberger 3 132 Qualified

Mackenzie Jenkins 4 121 Qualified

Katie  Meyer 5 113 Qualified

Sydney Brown 6 108 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Hunt Seat Equitation 9 and under

Top 6 Places

Hadley Tiller 1 131 Qualified

Hazel Johnson 1 131 Qualified

Sybil Pipkorn 3 97 Qualified

Violet Crawford 4 93 Qualified

Emery Bunn 5 77 Qualified

Ella R Ouverson 6 58 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Hunter in Hand: 18 & Under

Top 6 Places

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 1 316 Qualified

Just A Southern Thing (55805) 2 169 Qualified

State Of The Heart (55292) 3 145 Qualified

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 3 145 Qualified

Duns N Roses (55213) 5 120 Qualified

DK Dreamin Of Pizzazz (52749) 6 117 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Hunter in Hand: 19 & Over

Top 6 Places

Invitation To Model (56057) 1 264 Qualified

Z Talkin Bout Xtra (56347) 2 199 Qualified

One N Only Weedo (56358) 3 152 Qualified

Call Your Mama (56361) 4 144 Qualified

DrizzledChocolateImpulse (55263) 5 140 Qualified

TBCs Impulsive Diva (56417) 6 113 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Hunter Under Saddle

Top 6 Places

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 1 325 Qualified

TS Impulsive RewindRepeat (53249) 2 264 Qualified

Just A Southern Thing (55805) 3 261 Qualified

Duns N Roses (55213) 4 253 Qualified

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 5 217 Qualified

KCT Docs Double Freckles (54909) 6 156 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

JPFC Year-End Award

Top 6 Places

Thank U Next (55868) 1 723 Qualified

Invitation To Model (56057) 2 618 Qualified

Duns N Roses (55213) 3 610 Qualified

Z No Hiding My Chocolate (55714) 4 489 Qualified

Who Invited Her (55703) 5 404 Qualified

No Girls Allowed (55354) 6 402 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Junior Hunter Under Saddle

Top 6 Places

Just A Southern Thing (55805) 1 251 Qualified

Thank U Next (55868) 2 250 Qualified

Duns N Roses (55213) 3 222 Qualified

State Of The Heart (55292) 4 181 Qualified

TO Chocolate By Design (55253) 5 175 Qualified

Kruzin For An Invite (56058) 6 101 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Junior Western Pleasure

Top 6 Places

Just A Southern Thing (55805) 1 266 Qualified

Thank U Next (55868) 2 252 Qualified

Duns N Roses (55213) 3 227 Qualified

State Of The Heart (55292) 4 201 Qualified

The Girl Next Door (55338) 5 159 Qualified

TO Chocolate By Design (55253) 6 143 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Krystals Dakota High Point Equitation
Over Fences Challenge Trophy

Top 6 Places

Avery Elmore 1 140 Qualified

Maci Scher 2 117 Qualified

Myah Katzenberger 3 116 Qualified

Campbell Cornelius 4 105 Qualified

Ruby Lynn 5 94 Qualified

Hadley Tiller 6 77 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Leadline

Top 6 Places

Baylor Nichols 1 1,203 Qualified

Hadley Frank 2 1,053 Qualified

Cartor Carroll 3 941 Qualified

Austin Kuhn 4 798 Qualified

Robert Collier 5 767 Qualified

Aubrey Gjere 6 742 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Most Colorful

Top 6 Places

Z Talkin Bout Xtra (56347) 1 230 Qualified

Call Your Mama (56361) 2 173 Qualified

JNJ So Good Lookin (54496) 3 168 Qualified

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 4 161 Qualified

One N Only Weedo (56358) 5 147 Qualified

Santee Dipn Dots (56722) 6 136 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Non Pro Walk/Trot

Top 6 Places

The Heartbreaker (55136)/Brandi King 1 928 Qualified

JNJ So Good Lookin (54496)/Myah
Swanson

2 899 Qualified

Berry Sweet Shenanigans
(56270)/Melissa Andring

3 767 Qualified

Blame Itonthe Chocolate
(53615)/Maddison Wagner

4 702 Qualified

Kats Dakota Sunrise (54748)/Bailey
Mongosa

5 627 Qualified

Guaranteed The Look (53072)/Sara
Sternberg

6 367 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Non Pro WTC

Top 6 Places

TS Flashy Zippo (53635)/Jillian Zidian 1 708 Qualified

Stuck On You (55073)/Savannah
Stamann

2 598 Qualified

GSP Beyond Belief (54545)/Kaitlyn
Hansen

3 564 Qualified

Outrageously Lazy (55778)/Erin
Gjere

4 392 Qualified

Lucky Charms (52549)/Amanda
Groen

5 381 Qualified

SRF Check Yes Or No
(55779)/Alexandra  Mullenbach

6 268 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Ranch Riding 18 & under

Top 6 Places

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 1 308 Qualified

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 2 299 Qualified

Dutch Major Impulse (51308) 3 128 Qualified

Skip That Impulse (48779) 4 126 Qualified

TO Chocolate By Design (55253) 5 122 Qualified

Ps Im Tough (49310) 6 118 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Ranch Riding 19 & over

Top 6 Places

JNJ So Good Lookin (54496) 1 179 Qualified

Ima Little Trouble (55722) 2 103 Qualified

RY Golden Legacy (52403) 3 97 Qualified

Guaranteed The Look (53072) 4 95 Qualified

JBJs Loaded By Design (54981) 5 92 Qualified

I Hope You Dance (55255) 6 86 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Reining

Top 6 Places

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 1 253 Qualified

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 2 250 Qualified

Call Out My Name (54614) 3 133 Qualified

TO Chocolate By Design (55253) 4 132 Qualified

DK Dreamin Of Pizzazz (52749) 5 110 Qualified

Impulse Is In Town (47775) 6 98 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Senior Hunter Under Saddle

Top 6 Places

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 1 288 Qualified

TS Impulsive RewindRepeat (53249) 2 247 Qualified

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 3 242 Qualified

Chocolate Infinity (54886) 4 127 Qualified

DK Dreamin Of Pizzazz (52749) 5 121 Qualified

Dutch Daytona (49637) 6 119 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Senior Western Pleasure

Top 6 Places

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 1 245 Qualified

TS Impulsive RewindRepeat (53249) 2 227 Qualified

Reinvest In Gold (54940) 3 218 Qualified

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 4 215 Qualified

Chocolate Infinity (54886) 5 183 Qualified

Laced In Impulse (53098) 6 122 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Showmanship 10 to 13

Top 6 Places

Maci Scher 1 265 Qualified

Elena Kantaris 2 178 Qualified

Riley Dadisman 3 157 Qualified

Quinnley Renee Gronski 4 149 Qualified

Sloane Pipkorn 5 121 Qualified

Tuff  Carroll 5 121 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Showmanship 14 to 18

Top 6 Places

Campbell Cornelius 1 278 Qualified

Nora Flanagan 2 262 Qualified

Avery Elmore 3 246 Qualified

Lauren Ellis 4 171 Qualified

Madeline Armstrong 5 128 Qualified

Sydney Brown 6 116 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Showmanship 9 and under

Top 6 Places

Hadley Tiller 1 171 Qualified

Hazel Johnson 2 140 Qualified

Briar Brand 3 104 Qualified

Sybil Pipkorn 4 99 Qualified

Violet Crawford 5 91 Qualified

Maddux Groen 6 89 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Top Jumping Events Pony

Top 6 Places

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 1 616 Qualified

TO Chocolate By Design (55253) 2 401 Qualified

MRF Out Of The Blue (47889) 3 364 Qualified

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 4 241 Qualified

You Cant Touch This (48736) 5 231 Qualified

Skip That Impulse (48779) 6 227 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Top Ten Pony

Top 15 Places

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 1 5,401 Qualified

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 2 5,321 Qualified

TO Chocolate By Design (55253) 3 3,291 Qualified

MRF Out Of The Blue (47889) 4 2,976 Qualified

Sassy Kid O Mine (51613) 5 2,833 Qualified

Skip That Impulse (48779) 6 2,336 Qualified

Just A Southern Thing (55805) 7 1,632 Qualified

State Of The Heart (55292) 8 1,594 Qualified

DK Dreamin Of Pizzazz (52749) 9 1,558 Qualified

JKB Macs Buckshot (53162) 10 1,515 Qualified

RBR Willy Boy (49080) 11 1,484 Qualified

Duns N Roses (55213) 12 1,434 Qualified

Last Man Standing (54148) 13 1,387 Qualified

CHR Hez Tuff Too (53039) 14 1,323 Qualified

Wils All Of A Sudd N (51674) 15 1,283 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Top Timed Events Pony: 10 to 13

Top 6 Places

MRF Out Of The Blue (47889) 1 2,045 Qualified

MK Smokin Badger (47673) 2 1,075 Qualified

JKB Macs Buckshot (53162) 3 788 Qualified

RBR Willy Boy (49080) 4 699 Qualified

Last Man Standing (54148) 5 671 Qualified

J N Myte Pretty Girl (52571) 6 632 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Top Timed Events Pony: 14 to 18

Top 6 Places

Sassy Kid O Mine (51613) 1 2,690 Qualified

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 2 2,085 Qualified

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 3 1,966 Qualified

TO Chocolate By Design (55253) 4 1,584 Qualified

CHR Hez Tuff Too (53039) 5 1,323 Qualified

Wils All Of A Sudd N (51674) 6 1,283 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Top Timed Events Pony: 9 & Under

Top 6 Places

Skip That Impulse (48779) 1 980 Qualified

Dutch Mercy (53379) 2 592 Qualified

Red Solo Cup (52661) 3 538 Qualified

Salty Diamond Chips (54177) 4 406 Qualified

Perpetually Tipped (47919) 5 358 Qualified

Lacy 6 330 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Trail

Top 6 Places

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 1 287 Qualified

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 2 274 Qualified

MRF Out Of The Blue (47889) 3 257 Qualified

Impulse Is In Town (47775) 4 231 Qualified

Just A Southern Thing (55805) 5 162 Qualified

The Girl Next Door (55338) 5 162 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Walk-Trot Hunter Under Saddle: 9 &
Under

Top 6 Places

Hijacked To Heaven (48634) 1 129 Qualified

A Sundae Impulse (44997) 2 56 Qualified

LVO Justin Case (54474) 3 47 Qualified

Hearts On Fire (53312) 4 26 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Walk-Trot Western Pleasure: 9 &
Under

Top 6 Places

Hijacked To Heaven (48634) 1 128 Qualified

Jbar Bouncindotcom (47477) 2 94 Qualified

LVO Justin Case (54474) 2 94 Qualified

LVO Krymsun Karma  (53742) 4 81 Qualified

A Sundae Impulse (44997) 5 56 Qualified

Hearts On Fire (53312) 6 26 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Walk/Trot 18 & Under

Top 6 Places

Ima Hot Impulsion (55900)/Jaelyn
Doke

1 508 Qualified

KS's Especially Dashing
(51341)/Caslyn Logue

2 420 Qualified

RY Golden Legacy (52403)/Mallory
Sternberg

3 353 Qualified

Hijacked To Heaven (48634)/Hazel
Johnson

4 240 Qualified

RY Zips Finale (55201)/Eleanor Conn 5 204 Qualified

TNE Born To Waltz
(55528)/Magdalena  Roberts

6 185 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Walk/Trot 19 and over

Top 6 Places

Blame Itonthe Chocolate
(53615)/Maddison Wagner

1 604 Qualified

Mission Impulseable (45792)/Brenda
Faulkner

2 391 Qualified

LVO Krymsun Karma  (53742)/Doris
Kallechy

3 377 Qualified

Caddo Clark (54506)/Jan Jones Nolen 4 320 Qualified

The Heartbreaker (55136)/Brandi King 5 198 Qualified

Santee Scooter's Supreme
(56034)/Kathleen Enders

6 162 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Weanling Filly

Top 6 Places

Bananarama (56980) 1 86 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Western Horsemanship 10 to 13

Top 6 Places

Maci Scher 1 277 Qualified

Elena Kantaris 2 204 Qualified

Joslynn Seehafer 3 159 Qualified

Riley Dadisman 4 149 Qualified

Sloane Pipkorn 5 117 Qualified

Tuff  Carroll 6 111 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Western Horsemanship 14 to 18

Top 6 Places

Campbell Cornelius 1 300 Qualified

Avery Elmore 2 298 Qualified

Hailey Tordai 3 239 Qualified

Madeline Armstrong 4 173 Qualified

Katie  Meyer 5 114 Qualified

Sydney Brown 5 114 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Western Horsemanship 9 and under

Top 6 Places

Hadley Tiller 1 173 Qualified

Violet Crawford 2 100 Qualified

Sybil Pipkorn 3 99 Qualified

Maddux Groen 4 90 Qualified

Hazel Johnson 5 84 Qualified

Emery Bunn 6 77 Qualified

1 of 1

https://www.poac.org


Pony of the Americas Club
https://www.poac.org
Jul 18, 2025

Western Pleasure

Top 6 Places

Just A Southern Thing (55805) 1 282 Qualified

TS Impulsive RewindRepeat (53249) 2 278 Qualified

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 3 258 Qualified

Duns N Roses (55213) 4 255 Qualified

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 4 255 Qualified

State Of The Heart (55292) 6 212 Qualified
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Western Riding

Top 6 Places

Wils Sudd N Lee Elegant (53539) 1 291 Qualified

Suddenly Scotty (51523) 2 267 Qualified

Reinvest In Gold (54940) 3 112 Qualified

How Do I Look (49568) 4 108 Qualified

Laced In Impulse (53098) 5 98 Qualified

TO Chocolate By Design (55253) 6 78 Qualified
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Yearling & Younger Gelding

Top 6 Places

Anybody Want A Peanut (56949) 1 149 Qualified

RY Certified Handsome (56757) 2 112 Qualified

All My Xs Live In Texas (56690) 3 93 Qualified

The Model Took My Chips (56894) 4 77 Qualified

Mouse N Da House (56673) 5 66 Qualified

Cowboys Never Lie (56743) 6 54 Qualified
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Yearling Colt

Top 6 Places

TC Legendary Weedo (56695) 1 318 Qualified

TBCs Tough Impulsive Kid (56794) 2 292 Qualified

The Bayou Man (56867) 3 192 Qualified

CA Top Secret Valentino (56711) 4 176 Qualified

JBJ's Game On (56708) 5 143 Qualified

Special Request (56869) 6 131 Qualified
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Yearling Filly

Top 6 Places

CRF A Cajun Star (56664) 1 271 Qualified

Must Be The Whizkey (56630) 2 231 Qualified

Santee Dipn Dots (56722) 3 217 Qualified

Sweet Rose Of Walnut (56641) 4 174 Qualified

JNJ Lookin N Feelin Fine (56647) 5 167 Qualified

Essential Asset (56985) 6 158 Qualified
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Yearling In-Hand Trail

Top 6 Places

CRF A Cajun Star (56664) 1 252 Qualified

TC Legendary Weedo (56695) 2 245 Qualified

Mommas Stash Of Cash (56704) 3 176 Qualified

JNJ Lookin N Feelin Fine (56647) 4 159 Qualified

Anybody Want A Peanut (56949) 5 153 Qualified

Dks Chocolate Legend (56751) 6 151 Qualified
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Yearling Longe Line

Top 6 Places

CRF A Cajun Star (56664) 1 267 Qualified

Dks Chocolate Legend (56751) 2 154 Qualified

Z Made To Cruz (56858) 3 148 Qualified

TC Legendary Weedo (56695) 4 146 Qualified

Santee Dipn Dots (56722) 5 135 Qualified

Essential Asset (56985) 6 130 Qualified
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